

Thursday, September 10, 2020

Cumberland Nepean Softball Association Krissi Travers-President Via Email: president@cumberlandsoftball.org.au

RE: OFFICIAL ENDORSEMENT FOR AFFILIATE COMPETITION DELIVERY FOR SEASON 2020-2021

Dear Krissi.

On behalf of Softball NSW, we would like to thank you for your recent submission for endorsement for the 2020-2021 Cumberland Nepean Softball Association Summer Season.

In reviewing your submission, we are pleased to advise that Cumberland Nepean Softball Association has achieved endorsement for the 2020-2021 Summer Season.

As per the advice provided on August 31st, we can confirm that Cumberland Nepean Softball Association has met the following requirements to achieve endorsement;

- 1. Submitted an approved Safety Plan
- 2. Registered as a COVIDSafe business with the NSW Government
- 3. Supplied Key Contacts to be engaged with Softball NSW education and training in relation to COVIDSafe practices

With this initial endorsement, we would also like to note that pending further government advice, additional elements may be required for the delivery of community sport. If this is the case, we will advise Cumberland Nepean Softball Association as soon as possible and assist with this process.

If you have any questions or require advice on your Affiliate's competition delivery, please liaise with our Development Staff via the contacts below;

- Donna McGrath Email: <u>development@softballnsw.org.au</u> or via the office phone 9677 4000
- Kerrie Porter Email: kerriedo@softballnsw.org.au or via the office phone 9677 4000

Once again thank you for your outstanding commitment to our sport and wish you the very best with the season ahead.

Kind regards,

Daniel Rushworth
Chief Executive Officer